Julie Davis Lutz, Ph.D.
Chief Operating Officer

Ryan J. Ruf
Associate Superintendent for
Management Services

Educational Services That Transform Lives Colleen Lipponer
Director of Business Services

Laurie Conley
Purchasing Administrator

March 15, 2018

Ocean Janitorial Supply Inc.
Attn; Chris Portera

2775 Sunrise Hwy

Islip Terrace NY 11752

Dear Mr. Portera:

Re: Bid #2016-009-0121: Custodial Equipment (Catalog Purchase)
Opening Date: January 21, 2016
Original Term of Contract April 1, 2016 — March 31, 2017
First Extension of Contract: April 1, 2017 — March 31, 2018
Second Extension of Contract; April 1, 2018 — March 31, 2019

The Eastern Suffolk BOCES Board, at their regular March meeting, has agreed to extend the
contract for the above referenced bid for one additional year, under the same terms and
conditions, and in accordance with the original contract.

As stated in the contract, usage reports are a requirement of the bid. Usage reporis should be
compiled using the same format as your bid award and are due to BOCES by December 5,

2018.
Your bid award is attached, and your purchase order(s) will follow as needed.

We appreciate the level of service provided and look forward to its continuation for the duration
of this contract. Should you have any questions regarding the award, please do not hesitate to

contact me at (631) 687-3160.

Sincerely,

ey

Laurie Conley, CPPB
Purchasing Administrator

LCirk
Attachment

James Hines Administration Center « Business Services
201 Sunrise Highway + Patchogue, New York 11772
Phone: 631-887-3160 » Fax: 631-289-2327 « Emalk lconley@esboces.org

Middle States Accredited




I Jo | abey

- "Su] “Alddng [BUOjIUBL UBBI0) %001 J0SpuIpy LT
| uomp3isaen
S S OIS J0OURG T T
- %0
- unoury SLLOIV0 A3 Lvadn
gjeg
‘0N 8102 “1€ Uosel yBnosyl 910z | Ldy WOJ) S1JORLUO? JO LOISUSIXT pUZ
uoguany 8102 ‘1€ UoJeyy ubnouyl 7107 ‘1 1udy WO St PRAUCY 10 UOISUSIXT 15|
2302 "L Yoty Ydnouy) 91,07 ‘) |udy WOy S 10RAUOY JO U] Sl
(eseUyINg Bojeye)) Juswdinb3 [eIpcisny 11z10-600-910Z # Pig
uoneaon
uoyisinbay o WYNOO0¥d ONIAAIg JAILYHIL00D $3908 H1044NS NHILSYS UCRESO| |y apog) 19bpng %




